(7) Other Liabilities do not include the Foreign Currency Index Factoring payables amounting to TRY 4 (December 31, 2022 – TRY 3,260).
(8) Does not include currency expense accruals of derivative financial instruments kept in FC accounts amounting to TRY 237,761 (December 31, 2022 – TRY 151,702).
(9) Does not have an effect on Net Off-balance Sheet Position.

QNB FİNANSBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(Amounts expressed in Thousands of Turkish Lira (TRY) unless otherwise stated.)

82

INFORMATION RELATED TO FINANCIAL POSITION AND RISK MANAGEMENT OF THE GROUP (Continued)

III. Explanations on Consolidated Foreign Exchange Risk (Continued)

6. Sensitivity to foreign exchange risk

The Bank is subject to exchange rate risk mainly from Euro and USD.

The table below shows the Bank’s sensitivity to a 10% change in Euro and USD currencies. It is assumed that all other
variables are constant.

% change in
the Foreign

currency

Effect on
Gain/Loss

(After Tax)

Net Effect on
Shareholders

Equity (*)

Effect on
Gain/Loss

(After Tax)

Net Effect on
Shareholders

Equity (*)

Current Period Current Period Prior Period Prior Period
USD 10% increase (12,764) (22,420) (22,613) (85,182)

10% decrease 12,764 22,420 22,613 85,182

EURO 10% increase 29,195 36,449 8,957 8,957
10% decrease (29,195) (36,449) (8,957) (8,957)

(*) Effect on Shareholders Equity include the effect of the change of exchange rates on the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

IV. Explanations on Consolidated Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk that would arise from the changes in interest rates depending on the Parent Bank’s position is managed
by the Asset/Liability Committee of the Parent Bank.

Interest rate sensitivity of assets, liabilities and off balance sheet items is analyzed by top management in the
Asset/Liability Committee meetings held monthly by taking the market developments into consideration. The